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£13) “Incentive benefit amounts” mean amounts payable i_n addition tgQ g service pension which g based o_n meeting th_e minimum number 9_f@ 
ca_lls g rescue sguad ills a_s s_q f_o_rQ ir_1 Q bylaws pf fie iief association fig 
entitlement t_g a_n incentive benefit 95 complefilg years o_f service i_n excess pfE 
minimum years g service specified i_n flip bylaws Q Q commencement o_f 3 
service pension.

' 

Sec. 2. VALIDATION OF PRIOR ACTIONS; 
Notwithstanding apy provision o_f law Q tfi contrary, fly action o_f ply 

White E Lake volunteer firefighters’ relief association taken subsequent tp _J1ly 
L 1979, @ prior _tp fie effective Ee pf gig section, which _w_a_s i_n conformance 
with fie applicable provisions o_f section 1 E E applicable provisions o_fE 
gily adopted articles o_f incorporation and bylaws o_f [:3 peg‘ association E2 
hereby validated. 

Sec. 3. REPEALER. 
Laws 1971, chapter £1; Laws 1979, chapter _2_0L sections 3_O @ 3_1; @ 

Laws 1981, chapter 2% section 3;; a__rp repealed. 
Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
This a_ct i_s effective upon approval l_)y @ gfiy council o_f White Bear Lake fl upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, section 645.021. 
Approved May 9, 1983 

CHAPTER 87 -— S.F.No. 854 

An act relating to commerce; providing for the filing and recording of mortgages 
and deeds of trust of pipeline companies; amending Illimzesota Statutes 1982, section 

300.115. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 300.115, is amended to read: 

300.115 MORTGAGES AND DEEDS OF TRUST OF PIPELINE 
COMPANIES, FILING AND RECORDING. 

Subdivision 1. Amertgage erdeeé eftrust cover-in-g real property in 
wheleerinpaptteseeuseadebtexeeutedbyacempanyengagediathebusiness 
efaanspenmgeflygagpeueleumpreduetgmetherdeévafivesbypipefineether 
thanapubHeutiHtyasdefinedinMianesemStatutes496§,Seefien300rH47shaH 
befileéwiththesecretasy9£state;and£ee9rdediathee£fiee9ftheeeunty 
reeerdermmtheefifieeeftheregisuareffiflesefeaeheeuntythwughwhiehthe 
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pipelineitunserinw-hiehitmayheldlanderinterestsinland: Ieseeuret-he 
righmefaflparfiesmterestedunderwehmertgageerdeedeftrustsoexeeutedg 
filed; and recorded; the personal property and fixtures belonging or appertaining 
theremshaflbedeemedapartefthehneyandnoavithstandmgtheprevisionsef 
theunifermeommereialcedethefihngandrecordingefsuehmortgageanddeed 
eftrustshanbenetkeeftherighwefanpasfiesingmrealandpemenalpreperty 
andfixtusesceveredtherebyandwillseremainuntflsatisfiederdischarged 
without further affidavit; continuation statement, or preeeeeling whateve«r—. 3: 
mortgage 9; dgd o_f t_r_1_i_§t tg secure g @ executed py g pipeline company 
engaged Q g business o_f transporting % gfi petroleum products, gg other 
commodities §pa_t ggy lgg transported l_)y pipeline o_the_r gigp g ‘‘public utility” g_s 
defined Q Minnesota Statutes 1982, section 300.111 covering Q whole g gpy 
p21_rt o_f it_s easements g gglfl gsg _t_l_ia_n @ simple interests Q gg_a_l fig i_ig 
t_h_e_ transportation 9; distribution pf pg gfi petroleum products, pg other 
commodities gag _n_1gy pg transported py pipeline, E gl_sg covering gig fixtures 
o_f gig pipeline company which gpg annexed t_<_)_ gig pipeline, M pg @ i_i_i Q 
gfggg _(_)_f E secretary 9_f ggipg g_l_c_>p_g gig gr a_s g pit pf _th_e financing statement 
covering t_h_g fixtures. % filing o_f gig mortgage g_r_ deed o_f trust shall lggig phg 
§g_ii_i_e effect, a_ng _s_h_zfl pg notice pf gig rights @ interests o_f pig mortgagee pg 
trustee i_p t_li_g easements gp(_l other lggg gleg @ simple interests Q-gggl _e_@ 19 
tpg gg_ri_§ extent gg if 15 mortgage 95 deged o_f gigt y_e_rg gu_ly recorded Q gig 
gf;fi_cg pf glgg county recorder, g gl_u_ly registered ip Q office pf E registrar o_f 
tflgs pf fie county 9; counties ip which gig pe_a_l gstai i_§ situated. % mortgages g (_1ge_d_s 9_f t_r1_1_s_t fly py their terms include a_ftgg acquired 
property, _re_al a_i_i_d_ igersonal, gpg shall b_e gs valid fl effectual Q gig_t purpose a_s 
i_f gig @ acguired property Egg owned |gy_, g_r_ig i_n possession gg; gig company 
giving gig mortgage a_n_d_ gag pf gipt a_t gig grpg pf gi_e execution. Notwithstand- 
i_ng t_h_e uniform commercial lie gig f_'i_l_ipg a_rid_ recording o_f pg mortgage @ 
Q?-sfl o_f ELSE i_n L112 L792 o_f “J Lr.e.ta_rX 9! .@ E '22 _n0.tiC_6 gf ills am o_f 
a_ll parties Q tli_e r_egl gig personal property g fixtures covered 1_)y fig filing gig 
yv_ifl §_g remain ggil satisfied pp discharged without further affidavit, continuation 
statement, g proceeding whatever. 

Subd.2.Anyinstrunaentdesepibedinsubdi¥isien1-andlieretefere 
reeerdedasamalestatemestgageandfiledasachattelmeagageinaceerdanee 
Méthlawyshanbedeemedtehavebeenvahélyreeerdedandfiledandtebenetiee 
efthefighmefthepasfissthereteintherealanépersonalprepeswandfiawures 
covered t-hereby: Egg th_e purposes pf @ section, a_ny mortgage g ggg o_ft_r_1gt 
filged under pllig section shall pg deemed Q contain g sufficient description pg gfi 
notice o_f th_e rights gpg interest o_f t_h_g mortgagee pg trustee Q gig easements gin_d 
pgigg 1e_ss gap fge simple interests ip t_hg r_ea_l estate 1_i_se_d E pig: transmission 9_f 
9i_l, ggg petroleum tgducts, _o_r other commodities which _n_1gy pg transported l_)y 
pipeline i_f pg mortgage fl g1ge_d pf tr_us_t stj §h_z1t:‘ @ security includes 
rights-of-way, transmission systems, g liis gg‘ gig pipeline company, g a_l1 
property owned l_)y th_e pipeline company. 
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Subd. ; This section shall n_oI: apply to fly §1_l estate owned by a 
pipeline company i_n fie simple. 

Approved May 9, 1983 

CHAPTER 88 — S.F.No. 936 
An act relating to retirement; the Minneapolis police relief association; board 

membership; sources and uses of funds; member contributions; amending Laws 1949, 
chapter 406, sections 1, subdivision 1, as amended; 3, as amended; 4, subdivisions 2 and 3, 
as amended; 5, subdivisions 1, 3, and 5, as amended; and 6, subdivision 3, as amended; 
Laws 1953, chapter 127, section 1, subdivisions 2, as amended, and 4, and by adding a 
subdivision; and Laws 196i chapter 493, section 3. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Laws 1953, chapter 127, section 1, subdivision 2, as amended 

by Laws 1965, chapter 493, section 1, is amended to read: 

Subd. 2. MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF; POLICE PENSIONS; MEM- 
BERS. “Active members” means policemen, policewomen, police matrons, 
assistant police matrons, police stenographers, police clerks, police telephone 
operators, police radio operators, and police mechanics duly appointed, regularly 
entered on the payroll of the police department prio_r t_o lune Q Q and on 
active duty. Effective May 1, 1959, only policemen, policewomen, police ma- 
trons and assistant police matrons shall be accepted as new members. Effective Q Q 1980, ng newly hired police personnel shall 135 accepted _a_s members. 

.Sec. 2. Laws 1953, chapter 127, section 1, is amended by adding a 
subdivision to read: 

Subd. Q RETIRED MEMBERS. “Retired members” means police- 

men, policewomen, police clerks, police telephone operators, police radio opera- 
E5 and police mechanics d_uly appointed, regularly entered Q fig payroll o_f gig 
police department before June Q 1980, \_v_h_g retire from active yy and a3 
entitled t_o receive a pension pursuant tg Laws 1953, chapter _12_7, g amended. 

Sec. 3. Laws 1953, chapter 127, section 1, subdivision 4, is amended to 
read: 

Subd. 4. DISABILITY. “Disability” means a physical or mental inca- 
pacity of a Q active member to perform the duties of his position in the service of 
the police department. 

Sec. 4. Laws 1949, chapter 406, section 1, subdivision 1, as amended by 
Laws 1965, chapter 493, section 2, is amended to read: 
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